## TISSINGTON AND LEA HALL PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council: Mrs Brenda Kirkham
Tel: 07916 298107 - Email: <a href="mailto:tissingtonclerk@gmail.com">tissingtonclerk@gmail.com</a>
Website: tissingtonandleahallparishcouncil.weebly.com
Facebook: Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council

14 July 2020

To: The Chairman and Members of Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council

## **Dear Councillors**

You are summoned to attend the **Annual Parish Council Meeting of Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council** to be held remotely **on Monday 20 July 2020 at 7.00 pm**.

Brenda Kirkham
Clerk to the Council

This meeting is open to the public and anyone who wishes to attend should contact the Clerk for information about how to join.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Welcome and apologies for absence
- 2. Declaration of Interests
- 3. Election of Chair of the Parish Council
- 4. Election of Vice-Chair of the Parish Council
- 5. Approval of Minutes of meeting held on the 11 May 2020
- 6. Matters Arising from the last meeting
- 7. General Business:
  - a) New Bench
- 8. Financial Report & Administration:
  - a) Website Accessibility Check
  - b) Online Banking
  - c) Financial Statement
  - d) Items for approval and payment at this meeting:

Janice Jackson (Internal Audit)	20.00
Peak Park Parishes Forum (paid 15/6/20)	6.00
Clerk's Salary	184.84
Clerk's Expenses	17.02
HMRC	22.40

- 9. Planning Applications:
- 10. Village Highways/Tissington Estate business:
  - a) Flatts Lane repair of potholes
  - b) Manholes on the green
  - c) Cleaning out of cattle grid village end of the Avenue
  - d) Bushes/trees on A515 above Tissington Gates
  - e) Complaints about large stones hidden in the grass
  - f) Missing Give Way sign at the end of the Avenue
- 11. Date of Next Parish Council Meeting